Identification Number 08-05-207-037 shall be unencumbered by the conditional use.  

6. WHEREAS, with authorization of the Owner, the Petitioner is requesting approval of 

a variance to Section 6-9-3 (Off-Street Parking) of the Naperville Municipal Code in 

order to reduce the required parking for a Data Center from two hundred and eleven 

(211) spaces to sixty (60) spaces. 

7. WHEREAS, Petitioner has submitted a parking study demonstrating that sixty (60) 

parking spaces will be sufficient to serve the proposed Data Center.  

8. WHEREAS, Petitioner has agreed to landbank one hundred and fourteen (114) 

additional parking spaces for potential future use if the proposed sixty (60) parking 

spaces are insufficient to serve the Data Center.  

9. WHEREAS, with authorization of the Owner, Petitioner is requesting approval of a 

variance to Section 6-2-12:3 (Fences:

[...]

Public Utility Department – Electric (DPU-E) and approved revision of any and all 

associated plans for the Subject Property to reflect the foregoing.  

SECTION 3:  A variance to Section 6-9-3 (Off-Street Parking) in order to reduce the 

required parking for the Data Center from two hundred and eleven (211) parking spaces to 

sixty-one (61) spaces as depicted on the Site Plan attached hereto as Exhibit D on the 

Subject Property is hereby granted, subject to the conditions in the Owner’s and 

Acknowledgement and Acceptance Agreement for the Karis Critical Data Center attached